Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-12-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Offi

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Cequint, Inc.
Consumerware, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 29, 2005	Street Address: 1420 5th Avenue Suite 2200
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seattle
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98101
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 90101
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
10/789,873 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents,
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affective
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89119 Phone Number: 702/792-3910	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting as Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89119	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06–2145
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89119 Phone Number: 702/792-3910	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06–2145
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89119 Phone Number: 702/792-3910 Fax Number: 702/792-3604 Email Address: 9. Signature:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting as Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Frisenda Internal Address: 4386 So. Eastern Avenue Suite D City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89119 Phone Number: 702/792-3910 Fax Number: 702/792-3604	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06–2145 Authorized User Name Frank Frisence

01 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0958

PAGE 08

A C S I G N M E N T

This Assignment effective January 28, 2004, by CONSUMERWARE, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 11730 118th Avenue, N.E., A300, Kirkland, Washington 98034-7125, (Assignor), to Cequint, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 2200, Seattle, Washington 98101 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of a new and useful METHOD FOR ADVANCED DETERMINATION AND DISPLAY OF CALLER GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IN A CENTRALIZED WIRELESS ARCHITECTURE, for which a CIP application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 24, 2004 and assigned Serial Number 10/789,873;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes itself to be the present and rightful owner of the invention disclosed and claimed in said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

-1-

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign application directly in the name of the Assignee;

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Fatent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commission of

-2-

07/25/2005 13:29 7027923604 PAGE 10

Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this date written below.

Assignor CONSUMERWARE, INC.

MARK GOSSELIN

Date: 7/29/05

RECORDED: 08/10/2005